PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3187980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIL A. MORENO	08/27/2014
DON A. HUBBARD	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKSAFE TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	25133 W. AVENUE TIBBITTS
Internal Address:	BUILDING F
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380899
Application Number:	61605669
PCT Number:	US1328621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: jmcghee@patlawyers.com
Correspondent Name: STOUT, UXA & BUYAN LLP
Address Line 1: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300
Address Line 2: CARLOS A. FISHER

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-3348
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS A. FISHER
SIGNATURE:	/carlos a fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2015
Total Attachments, 2	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0575 source=3348-ASSIGNMENT-01192015134643#page1.tif source=3348-ASSIGNMENT-01192015134643#page2.tif source=3348-ASSIGNMENT-01192015134643#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GIL A. MORENO, of the County of Orange, State of California, and DON A. HUBBARD, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, (hereinafter jointly, severally, and collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR ISOLATION SYSTEMS, for which United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/380,899 thereon was filed on August 25, 2014, claiming priority to each of International Patent Application PCT/US13/28621, filed March 1, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/605,669 was filed March 1, 2012 (jointly, severally and collectively, the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, WORKSAFE TECHNOLOGIES, a California General Partnership, having a place of business at 25133 W. Avenue Tibbitts, Building F, Valencia, CA 91355 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Patent Application, and in, to, and under all patent applications (including, without limitation, additional provisional patent applications, non-provisional patent applications, continuations, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, continuations in part and all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, and the like relating thereto) or similar legal protection (including, without limitation, utility models) to be obtained therefor in the United States and/or any and all countries and/or regions foreign to the United States in which legal protection is desired by ASSIGNEE to be sought.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (and each of them) hereby sells, assigns and transfers, and hereby agrees to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all patent applications claiming priority to the Patent Application (including, without limitation, non-provisional patent applications, continuations, divisional, reissues, reexaminations, continuations in part and all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, and the like relating thereto) or similar legal protection (including, without limitation, utility models) to be obtained therefor in the United States and/or any and all countries and/or regions foreign to the United States in which legal protection is sought, or desired by ASSIGNEE to be sought, for the full term or terms for which each such instrument of legal protection may enjoy.

ASSIGNOR (and each of them) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR (and each of them) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, and without additional consideration required, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application(s), said invention, said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents of these in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR now or in the future and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required or reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent or other legal protection thereof in the United States or any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this 27 day of Aug 2014.
By: Some GIL A. MORENO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF ORANGE)
on August 27 2014 before me, Dianal Thomas personally appeared GIL A. MORENO, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

SEAL

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0578

DIANA L. THOMAS Commission # 1931048 Notary Public - California

Docket: D-3348 Page 3 of 3

Executed this 27th day of August 2014.
By: Lon O. Shell DON A. HUBBARD
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
On Algust 27 2014 before me, Diana Thomas personally appeared DON A. HUBBARD, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public SEAL DIANA L. THOMAS Commission # 1931048 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Express Apr 1, 2015

SEAL

Notary Public